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At a glance: 

 2279 patients discharged today 78,77,288 COVID-19 patients discharged after full 

recovery until today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.98% 

 2138 new cases in the state today. 

 8 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today.  Case fatality rate is the state is 1.84%. 

 Out of 8,30,14,538 laboratory samples 80,39,319 have been tested positive (09.68%) for 

COVID-19 until today. 

I. Active Covid cases in the state: 

As on today, there are 13943 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are 

as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

1 Mumbai 1122712 1101268 19646 1798 

2 Thane 793603 780807 11949 847 

3 Palghar 166963 163381 3418 164 

4 Raigad 252400 247168 4957 275 

5 Ratnagiri 85074 82492 2550 32 

6 Sindhudurg 57637 56031 1535 71 

7 Pune 1485568 1460334 20569 4665 

8 Satara 279465 272520 6737 208 

9 Sangli 227971 222090 5666 215 

10 Kolhapur 221049 215003 5910 136 

11 Solapur 228455 222224 5887 344 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

12 Nashik 475976 466480 8915 581 

13 Ahmednagar 379361 371631 7245 485 

14 Jalgaon 150028 147213 2762 53 

15 Nandurbar 46791 45785 963 43 

16 Dhule 51197 50403 670 124 

17 Aurangabad 178080 173492 4288 300 

18 Jalna 67218 65882 1224 112 

19 Beed 109499 106558 2885 56 

20 Latur 105659 102983 2489 187 

21 Parbhani 58683 57371 1279 33 

22 Hingoli 22371 21799 515 57 

23 Nanded 102967 100219 2704 44 

24 Osmanabad 75899 73529 2139 231 

25 Amravati 106517 104784 1625 108 

26 Akola 66752 65182 1473 97 

27 Washim 46958 46121 641 196 

28 Buldhana 92705 91716 838 151 

29 Yavatmal 82404 80475 1820 109 

30 Nagpur 582157 571298 9215 1644 

31 Wardha 66049 64553 1409 87 

32 Bhandara 68803 67411 1142 250 

33 Gondia 45635 44970 587 78 

34 Chandrapur 99344 97636 1595 113 

35 Gadchiroli 37225 36448 728 49 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

 

Other states/country 144 31 113 0 

 Total 8039319 7877288 148088 13943 

(Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is 
being updated at the district level.) 

 

II. Cases:  
2138 new COVID-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive 

patients is now 80,39,319 district-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 283 1122712 2 19646 

2 Thane 12 120113 0 2289 

3 TMC 39 199039 0 2177 

4 Navi Mumbai 57 176324 0 2093 

5 KDMC 7 178907 0 2978 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 8 26978 0 685 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 0 13304 0 496 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 30 78938 0 1231 

9 Palghar 13 65368 0 1244 

10 Vasai Virar MC 16 101595 0 2174 

11 Raigad 28 142467 0 3474 

12 Panvel MC 15 109933 0 1483 

 

Mumbai circle total 508 2335678 2 39970 

13 Nashik 16 184982 0 3816 

14 Nashik MC 53 279906 0 4754 

15 Malegaon MC 0 11088 0 345 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

16 Ahmednagar 47 298369 0 5599 

17 Ahmednagar MC 32 80992 0 1646 

18 Dhule 5 28633 0 367 

19 Dhule MC 6 22564 0 303 

20 Jalgaon 15 114268 0 2090 

21 Jalgaon MC 3 35760 0 672 

22 Nandurbar 11 46791 0 963 

 

Nashik Circle total 188 1103353 0 20555 

23 Pune 117 431086 0 7213 

24 PMC 315 699500 1 9728 

25 PCMC 155 354982 0 3628 

26 Solapur 34 190761 0 4326 

27 Solapur MC 6 37694 0 1561 

28 Satara 46 279465 3 6737 

 

Pune circle total 673 1993488 4 33193 

29 Kolhapur 10 162373 1 4583 

30 Kolhapur MC 16 58676 0 1327 

31 Sangli 31 175254 0 4310 

32 Sangli MC 23 52717 0 1356 

33 Sindhudurg 3 57637 0 1535 

34 Ratnagiri 6 85074 0 2550 

 

Kolhapur circle total 89 591731 1 15661 

35 Aurangabad 9 69267 0 1944 

36 Aurangabad MC 19 108813 0 2344 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

37 Jalna 16 67218 0 1224 

38 Hingoli 2 22371 0 515 

39 Parbhani 0 37801 0 815 

40 Parbhani MC 1 20882 0 464 

 

Aurangabad circle total 47 326352 0 7306 

41 Latur 25 77151 0 1835 

42 Latur MC 2 28508 0 654 

43 Osmanabad 25 75899 0 2139 

44 Beed 8 109499 0 2885 

45 Nanded 5 52078 0 1658 

46 Nanded MC 6 50889 0 1046 

 

Latur circle total 71 394024 0 10217 

47 Akola 10 28484 0 674 

48 Akola MC 6 38268 0 799 

49 Amaravati 18 56513 0 1006 

50 Amaravati MC 1 50004 0 619 

51 Yawatmal 27 82404 0 1820 

52 Buldhana 24 92705 1 838 

53 Washim 42 46958 0 641 

 

Akola Circle total 128 395336 1 6397 

54 Nagpur 117 152810 0 3098 

55 Nagpur MC 179 429347 0 6117 

56 Wardha 31 66049 0 1409 

57 Bhandara 71 68803 0 1142 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

58 Gondia 8 45635 0 587 

59 Chandrapur 15 65966 0 1108 

60 Chandrapur MC 3 33378 0 487 

61 Gadchiroli 10 37225 0 728 

 

Nagpur Circle total 434 899213 0 14676 

 

Other states/Countries 0 144 0 113 

 Grand total 2138 8039319 8 148088 

 
(Note: This report is prepared based on figures provided by the authorized laboratories on 
Central Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the 
availability of figures accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject 
to change. ) 
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